

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10260-10261/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2007 in WA No. 128/2007 &
WA No. 129/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANONMANI & KASI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, substitution of deceased petitioner
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Kaur,Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
Issue notice on the application for substitution, application for
condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.
Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 11334-11335/2007.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT