

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 10-11/2011 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20542-  
20543/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2007 in WA No. 128/2007 &  
WA No. 129/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANONMANI & KASI ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the Lrs.of deceased petnr. and  
setting aside an abatement in SLP(C)No. 20543/2008 and office  
report )

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is  
condoned.

Application for substitution of petitioner No.1  
is allowed.

Application for abatement is set aside.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[HARJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER