

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 14-15 & 16-17/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20542-20543/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2007 in WA No. 128/2007 23/07/2007 in WA No. 129/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

MANONMANI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for appeal under Order XV Rule 5 of the SCR against Id. Registrar's order dated 21.11.2015 and for c/delay in filing appeal against Id. Registrar's order and office report)

Date : 16/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
S. Nithya, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned. I.A. Nos.16-17/2016 are accordingly allowed.

Appeal against Registrar's order is wholly misconceived. It is an abuse of the process of

Court. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

Accordingly, I.A. Nos.14-15/2016 are dismissed.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER